## 505387689 03/21/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5434482

| SUBMISSION TYPE:   |                                 | NEW ASSIGNMENT  | NEW ASSIGNMENT |                 |  |
|--|---------------------------------|---|----------------|-----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:  |                                 | ASSIGNMENT  | ASSIGNMENT     |                 |  |
| CONVEYING PARTY  | DATA                            |   |                |                 |  |
|  |                                 | Name  |                | Execution Date  |  |
| DAVID M. TUMLIN  |                                 |   |                | 03/13/2019      |  |
| RECEIVING PARTY  | DATA                            |   |                |                 |  |
| Name:  | STRESS                          | STRESS TESTING, LLC   |                |                 |  |
| Street Address:  | 3310 KA                         | 3310 KATY FREEWAY, SUITE 310  |                |                 |  |
| City:  | HOUST                           | HOUSTON   |                |                 |  |
| State/Country:   | TEXAS                           | TEXAS   |                |                 |  |
| Postal Code:   | 77007                           | 77007   |                |                 |  |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type  |                                 | Number  |                |                 |  |
|  |                                 | 935196  |                |                 |  |
|  |                                 |   |                |                 |  |
| CORRESPONDENC  |                                 |   |                |                 |  |
|  |                                 | 713)579-3002<br>the e-mail address first; if that i   | ia unavaaaafi  | it will be cont |  |
|  |                                 | if that is unsuccessful, it will b  |                |                 |  |
| <b>Phone:</b> 713.5  |                                 | 13.579.3001   |                |                 |  |
|  |                                 |   |                |                 |  |
| Email:   | •                               | atents@keelinglaw.com   |                |                 |  |
| Email:<br>Correspondent Nam  | e: ł                            | ENNETH A. KEELING   | 0              |                 |  |
| Email:<br>Correspondent Nam<br>Address Line 1:   | e: ł<br>3                       | KENNETH A. KEELING<br>310 KATY FREEWAY, SUITE 31  | 0              |                 |  |
| Email:<br>Correspondent Nam  | e: ł<br>3                       | ENNETH A. KEELING   | 0              |                 |  |
| Email:<br>Correspondent Nam<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4:  | i <b>e:</b> k<br>3<br>k         | KENNETH A. KEELING<br>310 KATY FREEWAY, SUITE 31  | 0              |                 |  |
| Email:<br>Correspondent Nam<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4:  | e: k<br>3<br>H<br>NUMBER:       | KENNETH A. KEELING<br>310 KATY FREEWAY, SUITE 31<br>HOUSTON, TEXAS 77007  | 0              |                 |  |
| Email:<br>Correspondent Nam<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4:<br>ATTORNEY DOCKET<br>NAME OF SUBMITTE                               | e: k<br>3<br>H<br>NUMBER:       | KENNETH A. KEELING<br>310 KATY FREEWAY, SUITE 31<br>HOUSTON, TEXAS 77007<br>01788   | 0              |                 |  |
| Email:<br>Correspondent Nam<br>Address Line 1:   | e: k<br>3<br>H<br>NUMBER:       | KENNETH A. KEELING<br>310 KATY FREEWAY, SUITE 31<br>IOUSTON, TEXAS 77007<br>01788<br>MARK S. SOLOMON                                    | 0              |                 |  |
| Email:<br>Correspondent Nam<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4:<br>ATTORNEY DOCKET<br>NAME OF SUBMITTE<br>SIGNATURE:                 | e: k<br>3<br>H<br>NUMBER:       | KENNETH A. KEELING<br>310 KATY FREEWAY, SUITE 31<br>IOUSTON, TEXAS 77007<br>01788<br>MARK S. SOLOMON<br>/Mark S. Solomon/               | 0              |                 |  |
| Email:<br>Correspondent Nam<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4:<br>ATTORNEY DOCKET<br>NAME OF SUBMITTE<br>SIGNATURE:<br>DATE SIGNED: | e: /<br>3<br>H<br>NUMBER:<br>R: | KENNETH A. KEELING<br>310 KATY FREEWAY, SUITE 31<br>HOUSTON, TEXAS 77007<br>01788<br>MARK S. SOLOMON<br>/Mark S. Solomon/<br>03/21/2019 | 0              |                 |  |

## ASSIGNMENT

This Intellectual Property Assignment (the "Assignment") is entered into as of March 13, 2019 (the "Effective Date"), by and between David M. Tumlin, an individual as Assignor, and Stress Testing, LLC, a Texas limited liability company as Assignee.

Whereas, Assignee wishes to obtain the Intellectual Property described herein, and

Whereas, Assignor wishes to transfer said Intellectual Property to Assignee.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiently of which is hereby acknowledged as received, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

As used herein, the term "Intellectual Property" shall mean and include the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

## Method and Apparatus for Testing the Structural Integrity of Offshore Lifting Containers

and which is found in U.S. Patent No. 6,935,196, issued August 30, 2005, and in and to any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, and its successors and assigns, the Intellectual Property. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all claims, demands and causes of action, both statutory and based upon common law that Assignor has or might have the right to assert against any third party in relation to the Intellectual Property prior to and or after the date of this Assignment.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor further covenants and agrees that Assignor shall cooperate with Assignee in providing any necessary executed assignments and other documents as required to perfect, exercise, and/or enforce the rights granted in this Assignment.

This Assignment shall be construed in accordance with and governed in all respects by the laws of the State of Texas without reference to principles of conflict of laws. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Assignment to be signed as of the date first written above.

| Assignor: David M. Tumlin | Assignee: Stress Testing, LLC |
|---------------------------|-------------------------------|
| Signed: And Signed:       | By: Laie Loy                  |
| Date:                     | Printed Name: J. A. Crapla    |
|                           | Date: <u>Navel 13, 2019</u>   |
|                           |                               |

**RECORDED: 03/21/2019**